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CONTACT LIST: 

Grants Management 
 BVARI – Denise Moody (spa@bvari.org) 
 HMS – Kelly Evans (kelly_evans@hms.harvard.edu) 
 HMS VA-based support:  

º Marie Fairbanks (marie_fairbanks@hms.harvard.edu)  
º MaryBeth Shertick (marybeth_shertick@hms.harvard.edu) 

Human Resources 
 BVARI – Jessica Mulligan (jessica.mulligan@bvari.org) 
 HMS HR – Salina Wall (salina@hms.harvard.edu) 
 HMS Benefits – Joseph Antony (joseph_antony@harvard.edu) 
 HMS Compensation – Kristen Lynch (kristen_lynch@hms.harvard.edu) 

 
Other BVARI Resources 

 Sponsored Programs: https://www.bvari.org/sponsored-programs 
 Tools/Forms: https://www.bvari.org/forms-tools 
 NIH Guidance: https://www.bvari.org/nih-changes   
 VA Boston Healthcare System IRB (VHABHSHumanStudiesInquiries@va.gov) 

 
Other HMS Resources 

 IRB: Leslie Howes (lhowes@hsph.harvard.edu) 
 HMS-IT: Jason Obedzinski (jason_obedzinski@hms.harvard.edu AND 

itservicedesk@hms.harvard.edu) Please email both addresses. 
 Core Facilities: Caroline Shamu (caroline_shamu@hms.harvard.edu) 
 Visa sponsorship: Maureen Martin (maureen_martin@harvard.edu) 

 
Additional Support 

 BVARI 
o Pattie McNulty, Chief Executive Officer (pattie.mcnulty@bvari.org) 

 HMS 
o Kristin Bittinger, Dean for Faculty and Research Integrity 

(Kristin_Bittinger@hms.harvard.edu) 
o Rachel Cahoon, Chief Research Administration Officer 

(rachel_cahoon@hms.harvard.edu) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


